



## For Immediate Release

**Media Contact:** Nichole Pas, Director of Public Relations and Marketing 425-831-3070 • <u>nicholepas@snoqualmiehospital.org</u>

## Snoqualmie Valley Health Swing Bed Program Earns Exemplary Provider Certification



**SNOQUALMIE, WA** – Snoqualmie Valley Health (SVH) is proud to announce the hospital's Swing Bed Program has been officially certified by The Compliance Team, recognizing SVH's commitment to providing high-quality transitional care to patients. This prestigious certification underscores the organization's dedication to meeting and exceeding national standards for excellence in healthcare services.

"As your Public Hospital District, SVH is immensely proud to have earned the prestigious Exemplary Provider<sup>®</sup> accreditation. This highlights the exceptional care and dedication our team delivers to the Snoqualmie Valley community. I extend my gratitude and congratulate our entire team of caregivers for their relentless dedication to our patients. Their exceptional care, ensuring patients thrive each and every day, has made this possible," shared CEO, Renée K. Jensen.

The Compliance Team's Swing Bed Certification is awarded to healthcare organizations that demonstrate superior patient care, adherence to safety protocols and a commitment to continuous improvement. This certification process involves a rigorous on-site survey of our program's policies, procedures, and outcomes to ensure we deliver exceptional care during patients' transition from acute care to home or other long-term care settings.

"This team has much to be proud of. This was a rigorous accreditation process; the survey covered many elements of performance. A tremendous thank you to all team members involved in preparation for this achievement," said Cecelia Tapp, CPHQ, Director of Quality, Risk and Compliance.

SVH's Swing Bed Program offers comprehensive skilled nursing care and personalized rehabilitation services, including physical, occupational, speech and recreational therapy. Our experienced multidisciplinary team provides 24/7 medical attention and support, facilitating a smooth transition from acute hospital care to home or another long-term care setting.





The Swing Bed Program emphasizes active patient and family involvement, patient education, and a holistic approach to care that addresses the physical, emotional, and social aspects of recovery. By providing continuous medical attention and comprehensive support, our Swing Bed Program aims to reduce the risk of readmission and promote successful, independent recovery.

For more information about Snoqualmie Valley Health's Swing Bed Program or other services, please visit snoqualmiehospital.org.

###

## **About Snoqualmie Valley Health**

Snoqualmie Valley Health is the leading healthcare institution serving the Snoqualmie Valley community. Dedicated to quality and deeply connected to the community, Snoqualmie Valley Health stands as an independent public hospital district that has been unwavering in its commitment to delivering expert and compassionate care since its establishment. With a focus on patient-centered care, the hospital district provides a wide range of medical services and is dedicated to ensuring the health and well-being of the community it serves. Snoqualmie Valley Health provides comprehensive healthcare through its Critical Access Hospital, two primary care clinics, urgent care and also offers a diverse array of specialty and outpatient services including therapy and rehabilitation, pediatrics, gastroenterology, cardiology, medical aesthetics and behavioral health, among others.

## **About The Compliance Team**

Formed in 1994, The Compliance Team is a nationally recognized, CMS-approved accreditation organization, with the distinction of being a Certified Women's Business Enterprise. Their industry-leading, Exemplary Provider<sup>®</sup> accreditation model has optimized healthcare delivery for more than 10,000 DMEPOS, pharmacy, infusion, rural health, health department, and swing bed providers. More information, visit thecomplianceteam.org or 215-999-6252.